found to be high, while that at six months was found to be very low.  Of the 331 HIV exposed 

children, 287(86.7%) had six week DNA PCR test of which 276 (83.4%) received their result. At 

six months of age, only 49 (17.8%)of the 274 eligible children had DNA PCR, 48 (98%) of 

whom received their test result.One hundred and twenty nine, 129 (73.3%) of the 176 children 

weaned at 12 months had HIV test done following cessation of breastfeeding. Of these, 127 

(98.5%) received their test results. Uptake of exclusive breast feeding (EBF), was also found to 

be high, as most of the children (66.2%) were exclusively breast fed during the first six months